COMIXOLOGY MARQUEE e e e e COMIXOLOGY

(MILLENNIUM SQUARE) NEAREST CASH MACHINE: OUTSIDE THE CARRIAGEWORKS
11N 100 2138 ELOISE SZARUGA-BOLT 878 LEEDS ARTS UNIVERSITY - 187  RIAN HUGHES 75
7 ATE 9 COMICS 41 EMILY "COWGIRLEM" 35A ILLUSTRATION COURSE REBECCA K JONES & 217
25 26 27 28 ENTRANCE / EXIT 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 AARON FEVER 84A MCGORMAN-BRUCE LESLIE HUNG 18 PETER MOREY
AARON LOSTY & 133B EMMA BEEBY 26 LIMINAL T1 194 RED FOX COMIX 148B
S T e Jy ENTRANCE / E) L R el e e e
el ACCENT UK : 44-45 EMMA DONNELLY 41A LOSTMONKEY ART 101  RHS ILLUSTRATOR & 107
24 FAMILY ZONE COLIN MATHIESON & ILLUSTRATION LUCIE EBREY & IZZI WARD 1268 CHRIS ASKAM
7SR GARY CRUTCHLEY EMMA REYNOLDS 998 LUKE JAMES HALSALL T0A  RICHARD RUDGE 1478
144 165 188 210 S ADAM ALLSUCH BOARDMAN & 167B ILLUSTRATION LUNCHTIME FOR THE 40A RO STEIN & TED BRANDT 159
23 - - - - - 36 PAUL BROUGH FAYOURITE CRAYON / 206 WILD YOUTH ROBERT BROWN 82B
ADAM LUMB CREATOR OF THE  218B BAHALA NA! LYNDON WHITE 122 ROBIN HOELZEMANN 173
TIDE FEFE S 89A MADEBYSOPH 208 ROGER LANGRIDGE 188
22 143 I IMS 164 I I 166 187 I I189 209. I 211 1 37 ADAM SIYM 133A FEZ BAKER 21 MAGDELENE VISAGGIO 17 ROZI HATHAWAY 938
AFTERLIGHT COMICS 59 FICTION AND FEELING 88 MARC DEERING 1428 RUSSELL MARK OLSON 169B
AL EWING 27 FLAMEFOXES 98B MARC ELLERBY 55  COMICS
11:30-13:00 SAT & SUN FLINTLOCK & 220 MARC LAMING, 52-53 RYAN JENKYNS 102
21I 142 %6 163 67 186 190 208 212 | 38
AL NEUN 125B TIME BOMB COMICS DAVE STOKES, SARAH GRALEY 50
ALEX HAHN (BLOPSHOP) & 155 FOXHAT & HOZ-BOZ 898 MATTHEW HARROWER SARAH HORROCKS 139
DOM MCKENZIE FRISSON COMICS 164 MARC ROBINSON 148A  SEAN DOVE 132
20 I 141 E 3“7 162 I H“s 185 I I 191 207 E H213 39 ALISON SAMPSON 174 FROGLUMP 127 MARGAUX SALTEL 10 SEAN PHILLIPS 9
ALL THINGS THOM 168A GAVIN MITCHELL & 131 MARIA STOIAN 201  SELFMADEHERO 195-197
AMRIT BIRDI 178 EMILY B. OWEN MARKOSIA 109 SHANEFACED 12B
140 I E“B 161 I H 169 184 I I'|92 206 I IZ'l‘I AN ANDROID AWAKES 1 GAZDOWNA 172A MARLOES DE VRIES 99A  SHORT AND SMILEY 34B
ANASEED MAN 1088 GIRL IN THE RAIN 162 ILLUSTRATION SHORTBOX 3
NO EXIT NO EXIT ANDI SANTAGATA COMIX 85B GNASH COMICS 43 MAT GREAVES 838 SILYERSONG COMIC 87A
139 149 160 170 183 193 205 215 ANDREW CARL 5A GOOD COMICS 9% MATT FITCH 195-197  SIMONE D'ARMINI & 199
ANDREW WILDMAN 104 GRAEME MCNEE 156B MATT SWAN 31 JOSH YANN
ANDY BARRON 154A H-P LEHKONEN, 181 MAYAMADA 180 SLOANE LEONG 140
19 138 150 159 171 182 194 204 216 40 ANDY MACDONALD 26 SARA VALTA & ANNI K MICHAEL WALSH 23 SLOTH COMICS 193
13:00-14:30 SAT & SUN HARMONY BECKER 48A MIKE COLLINS 195-197  STEPHEN BYRNE 25
ANEURIN WRIGHT 136 HELENE BOPPERT & 106 MIKE NORTON 15  STEVEN AUSTIN 154B
ANTHEA WEST 213A ANJA UHREN MILD PERIL MEDIA 189  STIVAKTIS ART - 184
18 I 'IB7I I'IS'I 158. E 172 181 I I 195 203. I 217 I“'lI APPLIED COMICS ETC / 203 HELLBOUND MEDIA i MINDSTAIN COMICS 202 LEA GERARD
LYDIA WYSOCKI HIGHGREEN DAWN 141B MISTER HOPE 204  TAGIARTWORKS 28
ARCHIE DAIT & JAMIE ME 60 HUGH MADDEN ART 46 MJ WALLACE 928 TEAM KETCHUP 35-39
17 I 136 I I152 157. I 173 180 I I"‘ 202. E 218 I &2 ARIELA KRISTANTINA / 75 IAN MCQUE 58 MOON GARAGE 8B  TEMPLARS OF THE 81
MORGAN BEEM ILAND COMICS 86A MYRIAD / 177 SHIFTING VERSE
ART BY TUNA 92A ILLUSTRATED MIND 123-124 NEW INTERNATIONALIST THE ETHERINGTON 165
16 I 135 I I 153 156 E I 174 179 E I 197 201 I I 219 I 43 ASH PURE PRESENTS 97 I.N.J.CULBARD 195-197 MYTHOPOEIA 35B  BROTHERS
PURE STORY ISAAC LENKIEWICI & 170 NEILL CAMERON 2n THE LEGEND OF VAL 142A
0 a4 ASIAALFASIART 207A BENJAMIN WRIGHT NEVER EVER PRESS 128 THE PENNED GUIN 168B
15 13% 154 155 175 178 198 200 ATTIC STUDIOS: 130 JABBERCROW COMICS 1508 NICK GONZO 129  THE WHATNOT TREE 95B-96
LOU SCANNON JACK DEVEREAUX & 90 NICK PROLIX COMIX 169A  THIS MAN, THIS PETE! 40B
BABS TARR 16 NATHAN HILL NICKY ARSCOTT / 29 TIM MCDONAGH 185
1% I % % % % I 45 BASTARD GALAXIA 147A JACK LAWRENCE 103 MOTHER MARY PRESS TODD OLIVER 167A
BBZ 848 JAKE 143 NORTHSTARR 179A  TOM EGLINGTON 137
BEN HAITH 209 JAMES CHAPMAN 49 NUDLMONSTER 712A  TOM FOSTER 138
BETTY DRAWS 328 JAMIE MCKELVIE 6 OK COMICS 198 TONY BREED 1254
BIG PUNCH STUDIOS 190 JAMILA ROWSER, 2 OLLIE MASTERS 27  TOR FREEMAN 32A
NO EXIT NO EXIT BOG EYED BOOKS 33 MARIE CAMPANULA & 13:30-15:00 SAT & SUN TORUNN GR@NBEKK 156A
BRIAN STELFREEZE 15 SOPHIE BAINBRIDGE OTTO PRESS N4  TRAVELLING MAN 61-78
7 88 106 124 C.P. THOMPSON 163 JEREMY A. BASTIAN 200 P M BUCHAN 157 UNA 186
0 CATH GARVEY 108A JEY LEVANG & C. VINTER 160 PATRICK MULHOLLAND 91A  VER & ARIADNEARCA 161
B B B B CHARLIE ADLARD 8 JIM MAHFOOD 20 PATRICK WARREN 79  VICTORIA YING 19
13 I I 46 CHRIS BAKER 195-197 JIM PASCOE n PAUL ALLOR, %9  WEBCOMIC NAME &7
CHRIS MANSON 1798 JOcK 22 CHRIS EVENHUIS & WIDDERSHINS 215
69 I I 7 37E H 89 |05I I107 |23I E 125 CHRIS SLINGER 146B  JODY LAWSON 34A SJAN WELJERS WJC / ROBERT BALL 57
CHRISTIAN WARD 24 JOE STONE 51A PAUL CORNELL 105  YOSHI YOSHITANI m
12 &7 CLAIRIKINE 98A JOHN ALLISON 56 PAUL MOORE 1200  ZOMBIEDOLLARS 205A
68 72 86 90 104 108 122 126 COLIN BELL 2078 JOHN J. PEARSON 158 PEOW STUDIO 4
COMIC TURNS / 214 JOHN MCCREA, IMAGE & 176 PETER HOGAN 27
n 48 KAREN RUBINS DC COMICS 15:30-17:00 SAT
67 73 85 9N 103 109 121 127 COMICS YOUTH CIC 212 JOHN REPPION 11:00-12:30 26 10:00-11:30 SUN
CON CHRISOULIS 135 SAT & SUN PETER JAMES MAGGS 918
10 I I 49 COSMOGRAPHIA 192 JOHN TUCKER 120B PHIL BUCKENHAM 151
CRAIG CUNNINGHAM / 144 JON LAIGHT/JAY MARTIN/ T118-119 QUERSTRET 954
‘6 74 84 92 102 110 120 1za EDWARD ROSS CHRIS SIDES/CHRIS TRAVELL
CULLY HAMNER ) JONNY TOONS 2058
CUTTLESWORTH & RADJINJA 9 JOSH HICKS & 82A
65 75 83 93 101 m ne 129 DAN MCDAID 153 IOAN MORRIS LEEDS CITY MUSEUM
8 I E - DANIEL IDO 1008 JULIAN PAYNE : 150A 11-5 SAT / 11-2:00 SUN
DAVYE HENDRICK / 145 SYLVYICS COMIC
64 I I 76 32E I 9% IOOE E'I'IZ '|'|3I I'|30 BEN HENNESSY KATE-MIA WHITE 134A
DAVID B COOPER 93A KELS CHOO 134B
DEAN BEATTIE 54 KEN MAHON 83A
63 77 81 95 99 113 17 131 DEATH BY HEROISM 166 KEN MCFARLANE 30
NO EXIT NO EXIT DECADENCE 80A KEN REYNOLDS n7
DECLAN SHALVEY 1% KIERON GILLEN 7
DESERT WHALE COMICS 80B KIT DRAWS 48B
62 78 80 96 98 14 1é 132 DESTINATION VENUS COMICS 219 KLOOB COMICS 218A 5-6 COSPLAY SIGN UP
DOGGO 126A KORINNA MEI n3
7 B B EE R 52 DRAWBOYSEANIE 1108 KRUMLA STUDIOS 146A
6" 79 ,7 'I'Is DRAWN CHORUS COLLECTIVE 216 LAURA J.L.B 5B
6 53 DUMPY LITTLE ROBOT 210 LAUREL PETTITT & 182
ELEANOR CREWES 27 CHRISTIAN HARROP
10:00-11:30 SAT LEAH MOORE 26

EXIT ONLY ELEANOR HOLLINDRAKE 85A  11:00-12:30 SAT & SUN
(TOWARDS TOWN HALL) ELLEN STUBBINGS ILLUSTRATION 51B LEE GARBETT 21
AN entrance /exit |,
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ORIGINALS MARQUEE

(COOKRIDGE STREET)

ENTRANCE / EXIT

TO GREAT GEORGE'S STREET
(TOWARDS MILLENNIUM SQUARE)
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1\ ENTRANCE / EXIT

TO THE HEADROW
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ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE:
NEAREST TOILETS:

BOTH MAIN DOORS ARE STEP FREE
INSIDE THE CARRIAGEWORKS or LEEDS CITY LIBRARY

MEAREST CASH MACHINE: INSIDE THE LIGHT (ev rapisson 8Lu) or PARK LANE (OFF THE HEADROW)

ABI WATSON

AIDEN GD MOORE
(OCCULT TRASH)

AKIRO TEA

ALICE MOLLER,

CAITLYN STILGOE,
TUISKU HILTUNEN
ALISDAIR WOOD
ANTONY JOHNSTON
BEN SEARS

BENGAL

BIG BROWN EYES

BILL MCCONKEY
ILLUSTRATION

BLACK DRAGON PRESS
BLACK LODGE PRESS &
CRYPTOGRAM PUZILE
POST

BLANCA MARTINEZ DE
RITUERTO

BOUDIKA COMICS
BUNNYBRUSH & ODDDINO
CAREY PIETSCH

COG LIFE COMICS
COLOURS MAY VARY
COMICHAUS
COMIXOLOGY ORIGINALS
SIGNINGS

CRAIG KNOWLES

DAYID BARNETT &
MARTIN SIMMONDS
DEADSTAR PUBLISHING
DEAN ORMSTON
DISCONNECTED PRESS
DOCTOR GEOF

DUSTIN HARBIN

EIGHT BIT

EMMA YIECELI

ERIC LUTES & MINDY LEE
FIONA STEPHENSON -
PIN-UP ARTIST
FUTUREQUAKE PRESS
HARMFULRAES

HITSVILLE UK

HUW "LEM" DAYIES

IAN EDGINTON & DISRAELI
ILLUSTRATION AT YORK ST
JOHN UNIYERSITY

IRON SHOD APE COMICS

JAMES ALBON, DAN BERRY,

JULIAN HANSHAW
JED MCPHERSON

JENNY CLEMENTS
JOE DECIE

5A
12
75
73
81B
25

69-70
53

78

39
55

3A
43

13
20-21

&5
19

16B
18

62-63
76

49

n

59

17

378
16A

23

30A
41

JOE LATHAM

JOE LIST

JONATHAN EDWARDS &
FELT MISTRESS

JUAN SAMU,

JORDI TARRAGONA,
DAVID GARCIA CRUZ,
IBAN COELLO

KATHRYN BRIGGS
KRISTYNA BACZYNSKI
KUGALI MEDIA

LAUREN LIVESEY

LIZZ LUNNEY &

WILM LINDENBLATT
LUCKY TARGET COMICS
MAD ROBOT COMICS
MADIUS COMICS

MARY SAFRO &
MAGNUS ASPLI
MINDLESS ONES

MR. PICTO &

HEATHER SMITH
N.RONKE

NIC TER HORST &
GENEVIEVE FT

NICK BROKENSHIRE
OLIVIA NORTHROP
PAUL DUFFIELD &

KATE BROWN

PAUL TONNER

PAUL WILLIAMS
(SKETCHYMAGPIE)
PINKAPPLEJAM /
RAGGEDYMAN

PRENTIS ROLLINS
RAID71

ROGUE COMICS IRELAND
ROSI KAMPE

SAM GILBEY

SAM HUMPHRIES

SERGE BAEKEN
SHEFFIELD SPACE CENTRE
sIMO

SOARING PENGUIN PRESS
STEYEN HORRY &

CATIA FANTINI

THE WILDLANDS
TIMOTHY WINCHESTER
TPUB COMICS
UNIVERSITY OF DUNDEE
WARWICK FRASER-COOMBE
& ADE BROWN
ZTOICAL, BEN AND DOM

COMIXOLOGY
ORIGINALS

TO CELEBRATE THE LAUNCH OF COMIXOLOGY ORIGINALS - THE NEW
DIGITAL EXCLUSIVE LINE OF CREATOR OWNED COMICS - COMIXOLOGY
IS RELEASING AN EXCLUSIVE ORIGINALS PRINT WITH SPECIAL SIGNINGS:

14:00 - 15:00 SAT
15:00 - 16:00 SUN

WITH COMIXOLOGY ORIGINALS CREATORS ABIGAIL HARDING, SAM
HUMPHRIES, MARGAUX SALTEL, RICHARD STARKINGS & MAGDALENE
VISAGGIO AT TABLES 20-21 IN THE ORIGINALS MARQUEE

&2
52
45

81A
&7
60
57B
51

82-84

5B-6
38

80
15

57A

56B
9-10

3B
37A

34

25

n

27

40

68

72
32-33
64-67
61
32-33
14

3
48
29
35
22




VICTORIA HALL

(INSIDE LEEDS TOWN HALL)

NO EXIT
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55. ESII-
56. I53
57I ESZ
58. I5'I
59. I50
ol

n 12 13 14

ENTRANCE / EXIT

THROUGH LEEDS TOWN HALL FOYER

15

NO EXIT

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE:
NEAREST TOILETS:
NEAREST CASH MACHINE:

AFUA RICHARDSON

ALEX ASSAN &

EVE GREENWOOD

ALEX MALEEV

ALFIE GARLAND

AMANDA ELANOR TRIBBLE
ART OF ELM

AVERY HILL PUBLISHING
BECKY CLOONAN
CAMERON STEWART
CLAUDE TC

CLOCKWORK WATCH
COVENANT OF ARCANA
CROM

DOUGLAS NOBLE
DRAGONHIDE STUDIOS

EN GINGERBOOM, ROWAN
CLAIR & REBECCA BURGESS
EVA LYNCH

FRACTURE PRESS
GODSTEETH ILLUSTRATION /
SCOOBTOOBINS

GREG RUCKA

HAMISH STEELE

IEUAN & CAELA
ILLUSTRATION

INES BORBA ILLUSTRATION
IVAN BRANDON

JADE SARSON

JASON LATOUR
14:00-17:00 SUN

JEM MILTON

JENN WOODALL

JENNA WHYTE ILLUSTRATION
JENNIE GYLLBLAD

JENNY MURE

JESS TAYLOR

JULIA SCHEELE /

ONE BEAT ZINES

JULIE INNES & LUCIEN HOARE
KATRIONA CHAPMAN

12
31

40B

LEANHOUND (B. MURE,
ACID LAKE, MISH SCOTT)
LELIA DEL DUCA

LUCY GALLOWAY &
WITCHY MOMO

LUNA THE VAMPIRE
MATTHEW ROSENBERG
MDPENMAN

MICHAEL GORDON
MISTER LUCIAN
NANIIEBIM

NIKI SMITH

NIKKI STU & JEN SMITH
NOBROW

ONLY-TWO COMICS
POSTER POSSE
RACHAEL SMITH
ROBERT LUCKETT &
RACHEL CONNOR
ROGUE PRINT CO
ROSIE HAGHIGHI
SARAH GORDON
SARAH MILLMAN

SIAN JEFFERSON
SILVIA CARRUS
SKETCHBOOK CLUB
ONLINE

SOPHIE ROBIN

STEVE WHITE ART

TAB KIMPTON -
DISCORD COMICS

THE CUNNING CRAFTSMAN
THE FOLDINGS

THE LEGEND OF LA
MARIPOSA

THE PRIDE

THE SAD GHOST CLUB
TIM BIRD

TULA LOTAY
12:00-13:00 SAT & SUN
WILL KIRKBY

THROUGH TOWN HALL BOX OFFICE (ON THE RIGHT NEXT TO THE TOWN HALL STEPS)
INSIDE THE TOWN HALL (TURN RIGHT FROM THE TOWN HALL FOYER)
INSIDE THE LIGHT (BY RADISSON BLU) OR PARK LANE (OFF THE HEADROW)



ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE:
NEAREST TOILETS:
NEAREST CASH MACHINE:

BOTH MAIN DOORS ARE STEP FREE
INSIDE THE TOWN HALL (TURN RIGHT FROM THE TOWN HALL FOYER)
INSIDE THE LIGHT (BY RADISSON BLU) OR PARK LANE (OFF THE HEADROW)

ASK FOR (M)@R@f

ASK FOR MERCY MARQUEE

(OUTSIDE LEEDS TOWN HALL)

ENTRANCE / EXIT

TO CALVERLEY STREET

1
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THE ASK FOR MERCY MARQUEE IS
NAMED AFTER THE THRILLING NEW

COMIXOLOGY ORIGINALS

COMIC BY RICHARD STARKINGS &
ABIGAIL HARDING; A CREATIVE

PARTNERSHIP BORN AT

THOUGHT BUBBLE! FIND OUT
MORE ABOUT ASK FOR MERCY &
ALL THE OTHER COMIXOLOGY

ORIGINALS TITLES AT
COMIXOLOGY.CO.UK

57I I49 I6
2000 AD 5-6 JOE PALMER 678
53. I48 I7 ABZ J HARDING 45  JOHN LEES & 86
ALEX PAKNADEL 39A  FRASER CAMPBELL
ANDY BENNETT & 29-30  JON SCRIVENS & 63
59 I I'ﬂ I8 KEVIN JAY STANTON BRETT UREN
ARCTIC RING COMICS 54B  JONATHAN BURTON &
ARNAR STEINN PALSSON, 55  JONATHAN HARRIS 70A
EINAR V. MASSON & KATHRYN SMITH 758
60. I46 I9 JONO DUFFY KEITHCHANART 72
AWESOME MERCHANDISE 53  KEV WALKER 50
BEN OLIVER 48  LEGION M 9
61 45 10 BLACK MASS 69A  LILY PADULA 32A
BOAT: THE GRAPHIC NOVELS 71A  LUCY BELLWOOD 43
CASPAR WIJNGAARD 18 MATT FERGUSON & 1-3
CAT BYRNE 73A  VICE PRESS
62 I I“ ITI CHRIS GEARY §9B  MICHAEL DIALYNAS & 16
CHRISTOPHER SEBELA 39B  DANI STRIPS
CINEBOOK & 50-62
63 I I"'3 I'Iz EUROPE COMICS MONICA GALLAGHER &1
CJ AND TORIA 358 MRJAMESGIFFORD 26B
DAN WATTERS 17  NARCISO ESPIRITU 28B
64 E I42 I'|3 DAN WHITEHEAD 708 PABLO CLARK S4A
(ZEBRA COMICS) PANELS COMICS 3%
DANIELA VIGOSO, FALKE, 20-21  PETER DOHERTY 48
65 &1 14 MONS RAM V 1%
DAR KHALIL 74  RICARDO BESSA 25
DASHIELL SILVA & 27  RICHARD STARKINGS &7
66. I[,o I-l 5 NIAMH BENNETT RIYADH RATEME 26A
DAVE COOK 36 ROB WILLIAMS - LAURENCE  &4-45
(CARD SHARK COMICS) CAMPBELL - TREY HAIRSINE
67E E39 I.I 3 DAVID ROACH 52  RYAN O'SULLIVAN 38
DILRAJ MANN 40  SAMMY BORRAS 56
DOIG & SWIFT 59  SIMON MYERS 328
EMILY CHEESEMAN & 33  SIMON PERRINS - 35A
68 E I33 I'|7 KATE SHERIDAN HOPE FOR THE FUTURE
EOIN MARRON &8B  SIMON SPURRIER 19
FLEUR SCIORTINO & 23  STEVE YEOWELL 51
69 37 18 DANIEL MERCIECA TANYA ROBERTS &7A
e FORBIDDEN PLANET 10-12 THE COMMON SWINGS 738
INTERNATIONAL THE CROOKED KIND 65A
GEORGE CALTSOUDAS 37  TINCTORIUM/ASTONIA 75A
EXIT ONLY 70 =s I" GREG LOCKARD i TOMWARD & LUKE PARKER 4B
TO TOWN HALL & GUILLERMO ORTEGO 15  UMARDITTA & &5
el L 71 35 20 GUSTAFFO VARGAS 68A  ELLIOT BALSON
HANNAH CHRISTENSON 31  UNBOUND 13
e HARI DRAWS 22  WINE & ZINE - AMBERDUST, 57-58
IAN KENNEDY 49  BRYONY EVANS, CLAIRE
72 34 21 IELLA & SUUS DEKOCK 24 SPILLER, JESSICA LESLAU &
IMPROPER BOOKS 7-8  ZARA ZUKINEE
JACOB TOMLINSON 71B  ZACHARY CLEMENTE 28A
73 33 22 .
* unfortunately, due to unforseen circumstances,
Moando will no longer be appearing at
Thought Bubble comic con. Other versions of this
74 I E 32 I23 map may not reflect this change.
=g I J
2 B 2
77I I29 EZG
78 I EZB I27



